4 BERIEHW G R
INFORMATION ON DESIGN OF THE DEVELOPMENT

B IE H A A B0 A — 03 B JE A SR TR MRS

There are non-structural prefabricated external walls forming part of the enclosing walls of the development.

I SR 10 I A5 R TSR 0 RERE IR 2 15022 K -

The range of thickness of the non-structural prefabricated external walls of each block is 150 mm.

B R T A I B R ) — P 0 R A o

There are curtain walls forming part of the enclosing walls of the development

T SR ) R )R S5 30022 K o
The range of thickness of the curtain walls of each building is 300 mm.

T8 (S P 58 A 0 M % TR SR O o e s v 80 i e e

Schedule of total area of the non-structural prefabricated external walls and curtain walls of each residential property

JRE 8

Tower

e )

Floor

k: KA
Flat

AR A 8 0 3 BRI A M 1 TR 1 A R (°F DK )

The total area of the non-structural prefabricated external
walls of each residential property (sq.m.)

A1 S B4 et 1) B T R (P DK )

The total area of the curtain walls of each residential
property (sq.m.)

1.256 1.943
- 0.870
- 0.900
- 0.570
] 1.178
- 0.982
- 0.570
- 0.900
- 0.870
0.296 1.493
- 0.914
1.256 1.927
- 0.870
0.900
- 0.570
- 1.178
- 0.982
- 0.570
- 0.900
- 0.870
0.296 1.493
] 0.914
1.153 2.453
- 1.935
- 1.935
0.296 2.151

St
3/F

5 1 R 5 0

Tower 1 and Tower 2

GHE 108 5 1588 5 034 K 054 5 3048
6/F-12/F, 15/F-23/F & 25/F-30/F

3148
31/F

giQ|w|» |0 R~A| =D Q"im g w|» |0 A mlQmm|giQ| W] >

ik EARBHH I ES > “Unit” & “Flat” (B3R &Y R )i W 5 5T a2 EaaE - 12

Note: In this sales brochure, the terms “Unit” and “Flat” (when referring to a residential property) may be used interchangeably.



