4 發展項目的設計的資料 INFORMATION ON DESIGN OF THE DEVELOPMENT

發展項目有構成圍封牆的一部分的非結構的預製外牆。

There are non-structural prefabricated external walls forming part of the enclosing walls of the development.

每幢建築物的非結構的預製外牆的厚度範圍為150毫米。

The range of thickness of the non-structural prefabricated external walls of each block is 150 mm.

發展項目有構成圍封牆的一部分的幕牆。

There are curtain walls forming part of the enclosing walls of the development

每幢建築物的幕牆的厚度為300毫米。

The range of thickness of the curtain walls of each building is 300 mm.

每個住宅物業的非結構的預製外牆及幕牆的總面積表

Schedule of total area of the non-structural prefabricated external walls and curtain walls of each residential property

座數 Tower	樓層 Floor	單位 Flat	每個住宅物業的非結構的預製外牆的總面積(平方米) The total area of the non-structural prefabricated external walls of each residential property (sq.m.)	每個住宅物業的幕牆的總面積(平方米) The total area of the curtain walls of each residential property (sq.m.)
第1座及第2座 Tower 1 and Tower 2	3樓 3/F	A	1.256	1.943
		В	-	0.870
		С	-	0.900
		D	-	0.570
		Е	-	1.178
		F	-	0.982
		G	-	0.570
		Н	-	0.900
		J	-	0.870
		K	0.296	1.493
		L	-	0.914
	6樓至12樓,15樓至23樓及25樓至30樓 6/F-12/F, 15/F-23/F & 25/F-30/F	A	1.256	1.927
		В	-	0.870
		С	-	0.900
		D	-	0.570
		Е	-	1.178
		F	-	0.982
		G	-	0.570
		Н	-	0.900
		J	-	0.870
		K	0.296	1.493
		L	-	0.914
	31樓 31/F	A	1.153	2.453
		В	-	1.935
		С	-	1.935
		D	0.296	2.151

備註: 在本售樓説明書中,"Unit"及"Flat"(當提及住宅物業時)這兩個詞彙可能是互換使用。 Note: In this sales brochure, the terms "Unit" and "Flat" (when referring to a residential property) may be used interchangeably.